
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010503-2021 

Contract

Leadership and Management Programme - Health
Education England, East of England

Health Education England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-010503

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b078  

Published 13 May 2021, 8:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health Education England

Crawley Hospital, 3rd Floor, Red Wing, West Green Drive

Crawley

RH11 7DH

Contact

Ms Laura Devine

Email

Laura.Devine@hee.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 0

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010503-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010503-2021
mailto:Laura.Devine@hee.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://hee.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://hee.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://hee.nhs.uk/
https://hee.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Leadership and Management Programme - Health Education England, East of England

Reference number

DN498697

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Leadership and Management Programme

Health Education England, East of England (HEE EoE) were seeking to engage a provider,
working either alone or in partnership with another organisation, such as a University
Business School, to deliver one aspect of our top tier of leadership and management training
for doctors and dentists in training.

This is the Contract Award Notice following a competitive tender exercise.

OJEU notice: 2020/S 180-435855

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £518,282

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Leadership and Management Programme

Health Education England, East of England (HEE EoE) were seeking to engage a provider,
working either alone or in partnership with another organisation, such as a University
Business School, to deliver one aspect of our top tier of leadership and management training
for doctors and dentists in training.

This is the Contract Award Notice following a competitive tender exercise.

OJEU notice: 2020/S 180-435855

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and VfM / Weighting: 90

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 180-435855

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN498697

Title

Leadership and Management Programme - Health Education England, East of England

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:435855-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

King's College London

King's Business School

London

WC2B 4BG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £518,282

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Courts

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T02:55:14+0100
	TCPDF




